# )P \$40.00 120;

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George Graham Davidson III	03/21/2008
Kent Raymond Preszler	03/19/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eclip, LLC
Street Address:	12895 Kelly Canyon Road
City:	Bozeman
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59715

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12036340

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)448-1115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603) 448-1922
Email: MJWeins@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Weins
Address Line 1: 31 Bank Street

Address Line 4: Lebanon, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P 07-36

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Weins

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scanned Assignment P 07-36#page1.tif source=Scanned Assignment P 07-36#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020712 FRAME: 0323

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we:

GEORGE GRAHAM DAVIDSON III, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12895 Kelly Canyon Road, Bozeman, Montana, U.S.A.; and KENT RAYMOND PRESZLER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1109 S. Cedarview Dr., Bozeman, Montana, U.S.A.

are joint inventors of an invention set forth in an application for a LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES entitled: FRAME MEMBER EXTENDER AND METHOD FOR FORMING THE SAME, serial number 12/036,340 and filed on February 25, 2008.

AND WHEREAS, Eclip, LLC, with offices at 12895 Kelly Canyon Road, Bozeman, Montana, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring our rights, title and interest in and to said invention within the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any UNITED STATES or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said undersigned inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Eclip, LLC our rights, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent claiming priority of said application and which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, listing Eclip, LLC as the assignee of our rights, title and interest in and to the same, for use and enjoyment of said Eclip, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Further, we the undersigned inventors, agree to communicate to said Eclip, LLC, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued listing said Eclip, LLC as the assignee of our rights, title and interest, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary

PATENT REEL: 020712 FRAME: 0324 or desirable for said Eclip, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

George Graham Davidson III

Date: 3/21/08

STATE OF Y NOT KINCE COUNTY OF (XI) (1)

NOTARY PUBLIC/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Kent Raymond Preszler

Date: 3/19/08

STATE OF MONTANCE

On this 2 day of , 2008 before me personally came Kent Raymond Preszler, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. Such person duly swore to such instrument before me and duly acknowledged that he executed the same

X)QMNON-I / MOLOX NOTARY PUBLIC/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE



Shannon N Hoesel
Notary Public for the State of Montane
Residing at Bozoman, Montane
Hy Commission Expires: 9-01-20

PATENT REEL: 020712 FRAME: 0325

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008**